507625519 12/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7672414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL A. HAINES	09/04/2019
RODDY W. SIMPSON JR	09/04/2019
JOSEPH E. KUTAC	09/04/2019
ROBERT M. WILKERSON	09/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIORITY ARTIFICIAL LIFT SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	5655 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWY N.	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16985439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)759-1665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 530-759-1660

Email: wendy@parklegal.com DANIEL E. VAUGHAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PARK, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP

Address Line 2: 2820 FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TALL-2019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL E. VAUGHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel E. Vaughan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAL004001 Executed Assignment (00138466xC3CCC)#page1.tif source=PAL004001 Executed Assignment (00138466xC3CCC)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061946 FRAME: 0375 507625519

source=PAL004001 Executed Assignment (00138466xC3CCC)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061946 FRAME: 0376

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, each of the undersigned (each an "Assignor") assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

PRIORITY ARTIFICIAL LIFT SERVICES, LLC

a limited liability company of Texas having the following address:

5655 W. Sam Houston Pkwy. N. Houston, Texas 77041

("Assignee"), Assignee's successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to:

1. all inventions (the "Inventions") claimed or that could be claimed in the following patent application (the "Application"):

CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY

Application Number: 62/892,121 Filing Date: August 27, 2019

- 2. the Application, and all present and future patent applications in any country claiming priority thereto, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions, and all patents (domestic and foreign) that may be granted therefor (collectively, the "World-Wide Patents and Patent Applications");
- all patent rights relating to the Inventions, the Application, and the World-Wide Patents and Patent Applications;
- all right to sue for past and future infringement of any of the World-Wide Patents and Patent Applications.

Each Assignor shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.

This Patent Assignment is binding on each Assignor and each Assignor's successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

Date: 9-4-2014	
	Paul A. Haines
	Damy Viver
Witness	Witness
Com Johnen	Dany Persez
Name	Name
94-2019	9-4-2019
Date	Date
Date: 9-4-19	
Date:	Roddy W. Simpson, Jr.
	Janny Perez
Witness	Witness
Carry Jehnson	DANNY PEREZ
Name	Name ,
9-4-2019	9-4-2019
Date	Date

Date: 9-4-15	Joseph E. Kutac
Witness Johnson	Witness Danny Penez
Name	Name Name
9/4/2019	7-4-2019
Date	Date
Date: 9-4-19	Robert M. Wilkerson
<u>Lard Drew</u> Witness	Laylor DelaGarys
Carol Drew	Taylor Dela Garza
Name , ,	Name
9/4/19	9/4/19
Date	Date